

Present: Mr Harjinder Singh , APP for the State,
Accused on bail with counsel Sh JS Nagra Advocate

Heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, accused Manvir Singh convicted under Section 61-1-14 of Excise Act and he is released on probation. Personal probationary bonds has been furnished, which has been accepted and attested. The case property, if any, be disposed of under rules after awaiting the result of appeal/revision, if any. File be consigned to the Judicial Record Room, Samrala, after due compliance.

Dated: 23.11.2019

Sonia

Stenographer-III

**(Riffi Bhatti), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Samrala
(UID No.PB0563)**