

08-2020 State of Punjab VS Sandeep Singh

Present: APP for the State
Counsel for accused.

In Pursuance of the direction and guidelines issued by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court contained in letter No. 120/RG/SPL/Misc. Dated 03.01.2022 and order bearing No. 783/EB dated 27.01.2022 passed by the office of Ld. District and Sessions Judge Sangrur in order to curb the further spread of the pandemic(Covid-19) only urgent Civil and Criminal matters be taken up for hearing.

An application for the exemption of the personal appearance of accused has been moved, which is allowed for today only for the reasons mentioned in the application. Accused are directed to appear in person on next date.

Bailable warrants sent to PWs HC Sukhwinder Singh and C Harmanjit Singh received served but they have not come present. Let, they be again summoned through bailable warrants for 10.03.2022.

Dated: 02.02.2022
(Rekha, JW-II)

(Harkamal Kaur)
JMIC, Sangrur
UID NO . PB0626