

XXXX

Present:- Sh.Mandeep Siingh and Sh.Mahesh Dutta Advocate, proxy counsel for the parties.

Today, the the members of Bar Association Balachaur abstain no work due to Bharat Bandh. In view of the request made by the proxy counsel for parties, the case is adjourned to 10.02.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Proxy counsels are directed to inform the standing counsel for parties regarding the next date of hearing.

**(Balvinder Kumar Dhaliwal)PCS,
SDJM/Balachaur
UID No.PB0286**